

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Aug 20, 2014, 1:54 pm  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

NO. 90598-3

E CRF  
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MARK TRACY MECHAM,

Appellant.

---

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

---

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

ERIN H. BECKER  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 3rd Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 296-9650

 ORIGINAL

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u> .....	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS OPINION</u> .....	1
C. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u> .....	1
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
E. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	3
1. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY MECHAM'S PETITION FOR REVIEW .....	3
2. IF THIS COURT GRANTS REVIEW, IT SHOULD ALSO CONSIDER ALTERNATIVE ARGUMENTS RAISED BY THE STATE THAT WERE NOT ADDRESSED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS.....	6
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Davis v. Mississippi, 394 U.S. 721,  
89 S. Ct. 1394, 22 L. Ed. 2d 676 (1969).....5

Illinois v. McArthur, 531 U.S. 326,  
121 S. Ct. 946, 148 L. Ed. 2d 838 (2001).....8

Schmerber v. California, 384 U.S. 757,  
86 S. Ct. 1826, 16 L. Ed. 2d 908 (1966).....8

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1,  
88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968).....1

United States v. Dionisio, 410 U.S. 1,  
93 S. Ct. 764, 35 L. Ed. 2d 67 (1973).....5

United States v. Mara, 410 U.S. 19,  
93 S. Ct. 774, 35 L. Ed. 2d 99 (1973).....5

Washington State:

City of Seattle v. Stalsbrotten, 138 Wn.2d 227,  
978 P.2d 1059 (1999).....4, 5

Heinemann v. Whitman Cnty., Dist. Ct., 105 Wn.2d 796,  
718 P.2d 789 (1986).....5

State v. Baldwin, 109 Wn. App. 516,  
37 P.3d 1220 (2001).....4

State v. Collins, 152 Wn. App. 429,  
216 P.3d 463 (2009).....5

State v. Gauthier, 174 Wn. App. 257,  
298 P.3d 126 (2013).....5

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61,  
917 P.2d 563 (1996).....8

State v. Jordan, 92 Wn. App. 25,  
960 P.2d 949 (1998).....7

State v. Mecham, No. 69613-1-I,  
reported at \_\_\_ Wn. App. \_\_\_,  
2014 WL 3842911 (June 23, 2014) .....1, 3, 5, 6, 7

State v. Selvidge, 30 Wn. App. 406,  
635 P.2d 736 (1981).....5

State v. Tibbles, 169 Wn.2d 364,  
236 P.3d 885 (2010).....8

State v. White, 44 Wn. App. 276,  
722 P.2d 118 (1986).....7

Other Jurisdictions:

State v. Nagel, 320 Or. 24,  
880 P.2d 451 (1994).....9

Constitutional Provisions

Federal:

U.S. Const. amend. IV .....1, 4, 7

Washington State:

Const. art. I, § 7.....1, 4, 7

Statutes

Washington State:

RCW 46.61.502 .....9  
RCW 46.61.517 .....4

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

RAP 1.2.....7  
RAP 13.4.....1, 3, 5, 6  
RAP 13.7.....7

Other Authorities

Oral Argument in State v. Mecham (Feb. 25, 2014),  
[http://www.courts.wa.gov/appellate\\_trial\\_courts/appellateDockets/index.cfm?fa=appellateDockets.showOralArgAudioList&courtId=a01&docketDate=20140225](http://www.courts.wa.gov/appellate_trial_courts/appellateDockets/index.cfm?fa=appellateDockets.showOralArgAudioList&courtId=a01&docketDate=20140225) .....4
